



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0076-0222
Letting Date: February 16, 2022
Call Order: 007
Contract Time: 213 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE NO. 06650

Counties: Hartford
District(s): Rocky Hill
Project(s): N/A

Line No / Item ID		(1) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(2) Empire Paving Inc		(3) New England Infrastructure Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1							
		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0101002 (1.000)	3,200.00000	3,200.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	CONFINED SPACE HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0020	0201001 (1.000)	62,000.00000	62,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
	LS						
0030	0202216 7.000	105.00000	735.00	200.00000	1,400.00	500.00000	3,500.00
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.y.						
0040	0202217 7,500.000	1.00000	7,500.00	1.00000	7,500.00	1.00000	7,500.00
	SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **						
	est.						
0050	0202593 (1.000)	230,000.00000	230,000.00	191,000.00000	191,000.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00
	ACCESS ROAD (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0060	0202594 (1.000)	165,000.00000	165,000.00	132,000.00000	132,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
	ACCESS ROAD (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0070	0203202 2,254.000	21.00000	47,334.00	25.00000	56,350.00	30.00000	67,620.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)						
	c.y.						
0080	0203304 46.000	167.00000	7,682.00	250.00000	11,500.00	1.00000	46.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - ROCK (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM & DEWATERING)						
	c.y.						
0090	0204001 370.000	800.00000	296,000.00	1,100.00000	407,000.00	1,000.00000	370,000.00
	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING						
	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(2) Empire Paving Inc		(3) New England Infrastructure Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0100	0204151 (1.000)	140,000.00000	140,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	320,000.00000	320,000.00
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0110	0205004 10.000	310.00000	3,100.00	300.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	10.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP						
	c.y.						
0120	0211000 285.000	18.00000	5,130.00	40.00000	11,400.00	30.00000	8,550.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD						
	s.y.						
0130	0213100 98.000	72.00000	7,056.00	100.00000	9,800.00	65.00000	6,370.00
	GRANULAR FILL						
	c.y.						
0140	0216000 1,090.000	56.00000	61,040.00	92.00000	100,280.00	55.00000	59,950.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL						
	c.y.						
0150	0216011 60.000	280.00000	16,800.00	385.00000	23,100.00	400.00000	24,000.00
	FLOWABLE FILL ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.y.						
0160	0219001 3,900.000	5.25000	20,475.00	6.00000	23,400.00	8.00000	31,200.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM						
	l.f.						
0170	0219011 1.000	140.00000	140.00	200.00000	200.00	500.00000	500.00
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0180	0503866 (1.000)	5,500.00000	5,500.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CULVERT (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0190	0503867 (1.000)	5,500.00000	5,500.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CULVERT (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0200	0509001 64.000	25.00000	1,600.00	45.00000	2,880.00	40.00000	2,560.00
	WELDED STUDS						
	ea.						
0210	0511100 (1.000)	25,500.00000	25,500.00	24,230.00000	24,230.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(2) Empire Paving Inc		(3) New England Infrastructure Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0220	0601062	113.000	500.00000	56,500.00	625.00000	70,625.00	750.00000	84,750.00
	FOOTING CONCRETE	c.y.						
0230	0601064	112.000	1,700.00000	190,400.00	1,270.00000	142,240.00	1,340.00000	150,080.00
	ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE	c.y.						
0240	0601504	277.000	5.00000	1,385.00	6.00000	1,662.00	15.00000	4,155.00
	1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						
0250	0601965	85.000	2,585.00000	219,725.00	2,120.00000	180,200.00	2,800.00000	238,000.00
	CONCRETE INVERT ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0260	0602030	25,350.000	2.00000	50,700.00	3.00000	76,050.00	4.50000	114,075.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0270	0603861	(1.000)	8,500.00000	8,500.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	TEMPORARY SUPPORT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0280	0651312	27,000.000	1.00000	27,000.00	1.00000	27,000.00	1.00000	27,000.00
	REPAIR EXISTING CULVERT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0290	0686120.15	70.000	95.00000	6,650.00	150.00000	10,500.00	100.00000	7,000.00
	15" A.C.C.M. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0300	0686122.15	12.000	560.00000	6,720.00	170.00000	2,040.00	175.00000	2,100.00
	15" A.C.C.M. PIPE ELBOW - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0310	0686710.15	2.000	320.00000	640.00	550.00000	1,100.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
	15" METAL DRAINAGE PIPE END	ea.						
0320	0703010	7.000	165.00000	1,155.00	150.00000	1,050.00	170.00000	1,190.00
	STANDARD RIPRAP	c.y.						
0330	0703012	71.000	90.00000	6,390.00	150.00000	10,650.00	100.00000	7,100.00
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0340	0707104	100.000	320.00000	32,000.00	200.00000	20,000.00	380.00000	38,000.00
	BAFFLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(2) Empire Paving Inc		(3) New England Infrastructure Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0350 0708001 DAMPPROOFING	180.000 s.y.	25.00000	4,500.00	20.00000	3,600.00	25.00000	4,500.00
0360 0716000 TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	12,500.000 s.f.	65.00000	812,500.00	50.00000	625,000.00	35.00000	437,500.00
0370 0751711 6" UNDERDRAIN	1,020.000 l.f.	25.00000	25,500.00	25.00000	25,500.00	35.00000	35,700.00
0380 0751832 8" OUTLET FOR UNDERDRAIN ** See Special Provisions **	177.000 l.f.	24.00000	4,248.00	45.00000	7,965.00	80.00000	14,160.00
0390 0822100.01 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	40.000 l.f.	85.00000	3,400.00	80.00000	3,200.00	250.00000	10,000.00
0400 0906101 WIRE FENCE WITH METAL POSTS	355.000 l.f.	35.00000	12,425.00	32.50000	11,537.50	40.00000	14,200.00
0410 0913015 5' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE (BRIDGE)	90.000 l.f.	165.00000	14,850.00	160.00000	14,400.00	230.00000	20,700.00
0420 0943001 WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	300.000 m.ga	16.00000	4,800.00	1.00000	300.00	5.00000	1,500.00
0430 0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	6,950.000 s.y.	3.50000	24,325.00	7.00000	48,650.00	10.00000	69,500.00
0440 0949000 WOOD CHIP MULCH	150.000 s.y.	10.00000	1,500.00	5.55000	832.50	10.00000	1,500.00
0450 0949086 CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	50.000 ea.	50.00000	2,500.00	89.00000	4,450.00	85.00000	4,250.00
0460 0949089 COMPTONIA PEREGRINA SWEETFERN 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	100.000 ea.	50.00000	5,000.00	39.00000	3,900.00	60.00000	6,000.00
0470 0949272 JUNIPERUS COMMUNIS DEPRESSA OLDFIELD COMMON JUNIPER 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	100.000 ea.	50.00000	5,000.00	69.00000	6,900.00	60.00000	6,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(2) Empire Paving Inc		(3) New England Infrastructure Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0480	0949325	50.000	50.00000	2,500.00	63.00000	3,150.00	85.00000	4,250.00
	LINDERA BENZOIN COMMON SPICEBUSH 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0490	0949602	20.000	700.00000	14,000.00	439.00000	8,780.00	750.00000	15,000.00
	JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA EASTERN REDCEDAR 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0500	0949828	30.000	45.00000	1,350.00	29.50000	885.00	60.00000	1,800.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.						
0510	0949831	40.000	625.00000	25,000.00	469.00000	18,760.00	450.00000	18,000.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0520	0950039	6,950.000	2.00000	13,900.00	1.90000	13,205.00	3.00000	20,850.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
0530	0950040	6,950.000	0.70000	4,865.00	1.10000	7,645.00	1.00000	6,950.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0540	0950043	2,165.000	0.40000	866.00	1.40000	3,031.00	0.30000	649.50
	WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0550	0952051	11,800.000	4.00000	47,200.00	2.50000	29,500.00	6.00000	70,800.00
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0560	0969060	9.000	4,000.00000	36,000.00	4,500.00000	40,500.00	3,500.00000	31,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0570	0970007	80.000	55.00000	4,400.00	65.00000	5,200.00	60.00000	4,800.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0580	0971001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0590	0974001	13.000	315.00000	4,095.00	250.00000	3,250.00	900.00000	11,700.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(2) Empire Paving Inc		(3) New England Infrastructure Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0600	0975004 (1.000)	155,000.00000	155,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT LS							
0610	0976002 1,332.000	1.00000	1,332.00	0.85000	1,132.20	1.00000	1,332.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY day							
0620	0978002 20.000	75.00000	1,500.00	85.00000	1,700.00	90.00000	1,800.00
TRAFFIC DRUM ea.							
0630	0980020 (1.000)	17,950.00000	17,950.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING LS							
0640	0981100 50.000	105.00000	5,250.00	45.00000	2,250.00	48.00000	2,400.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE ea.							
0650	1208931 3.000	100.00000	300.00	300.00000	900.00	300.00000	900.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.							
0660	1220027 155.000	25.00000	3,875.00	30.00000	4,650.00	35.00000	5,425.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.							
Section Totals:		\$2,998,988.00		\$3,344,930.20		\$3,685,922.50	
Contract Totals		\$2,998,988.00		\$3,344,930.20		\$3,685,922.50	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) Northern Construction Service LLC		(5) C.J. Fucci Inc		(6) New England Road Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0101002 (1.000)	29,000.00000	29,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
CONFINED SPACE HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions ** LS							
0020	0201001 (1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Northern Construction Service LLC		(5) C.J. Fucci Inc		(6) New England Road Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0030	0202216	7.000	215.00000	1,505.00	185.00000	1,295.00	100.00000	700.00
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0040	0202217	7,500.000	1.00000	7,500.00	1.00000	7,500.00	1.00000	7,500.00
	SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0050	0202593	(1.000)	450,000.00000	450,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00
	ACCESS ROAD (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0060	0202594	(1.000)	292,070.00000	292,070.00	320,000.00000	320,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
	ACCESS ROAD (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0070	0203202	2,254.000	32.00000	72,128.00	36.00000	81,144.00	5.00000	11,270.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	c.y.						
0080	0203304	46.000	200.00000	9,200.00	120.00000	5,520.00	5.00000	230.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - ROCK (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM & DEWATERING)	c.y.						
0090	0204001	370.000	408.00000	150,960.00	625.00000	231,250.00	2,000.00000	740,000.00
	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING	l.f.						
0100	0204151	(1.000)	410,000.00000	410,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0110	0205004	10.000	215.00000	2,150.00	140.00000	1,400.00	1.00000	10.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0120	0211000	285.000	28.00000	7,980.00	25.00000	7,125.00	50.00000	14,250.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0130	0213100	98.000	51.00000	4,998.00	52.00000	5,096.00	80.00000	7,840.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Northern Construction Service LLC		(5) C.J. Fucci Inc		(6) New England Road Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0140	0216000	1,090.000	43.00000	46,870.00	36.00000	39,240.00	50.00000	54,500.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						
0150	0216011	60.000	500.00000	30,000.00	225.00000	13,500.00	500.00000	30,000.00
	FLOWABLE FILL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0160	0219001	3,900.000	5.00000	19,500.00	5.00000	19,500.00	2.00000	7,800.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0170	0219011	1.000	280.00000	280.00	135.00000	135.00	500.00000	500.00
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0180	0503866	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CULVERT (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0190	0503867	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CULVERT (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0200	0509001	64.000	40.00000	2,560.00	85.00000	5,440.00	25.00000	1,600.00
	WELDED STUDS	ea.						
0210	0511100	(1.000)	41,000.00000	41,000.00	230,000.00000	230,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0220	0601062	113.000	652.00000	73,676.00	650.00000	73,450.00	1,200.00000	135,600.00
	FOOTING CONCRETE	c.y.						
0230	0601064	112.000	1,650.00000	184,800.00	1,100.00000	123,200.00	1,200.00000	134,400.00
	ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE	c.y.						
0240	0601504	277.000	8.00000	2,216.00	8.25000	2,285.25	20.00000	5,540.00
	1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						
0250	0601965	85.000	3,350.00000	284,750.00	3,200.00000	272,000.00	2,900.00000	246,500.00
	CONCRETE INVERT ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Northern Construction Service LLC		(5) C.J. Fucci Inc		(6) New England Road Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0260	0602030	25,350.000	4.00000	101,400.00	2.75000	69,712.50	4.00000	101,400.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0270	0603861	(1.000)	53,250.00000	53,250.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00
	TEMPORARY SUPPORT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0280	0651312	27,000.000	1.00000	27,000.00	1.00000	27,000.00	1.00000	27,000.00
	REPAIR EXISTING CULVERT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0290	0686120.15	70.000	158.00000	11,060.00	160.00000	11,200.00	100.00000	7,000.00
	15" A.C.C.M. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0300	0686122.15	12.000	154.00000	1,848.00	700.00000	8,400.00	100.00000	1,200.00
	15" A.C.C.M. PIPE ELBOW - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0310	0686710.15	2.000	1,300.00000	2,600.00	700.00000	1,400.00	600.00000	1,200.00
	15" METAL DRAINAGE PIPE END	ea.						
0320	0703010	7.000	145.00000	1,015.00	125.00000	875.00	200.00000	1,400.00
	STANDARD RIPRAP	c.y.						
0330	0703012	71.000	145.00000	10,295.00	130.00000	9,230.00	80.00000	5,680.00
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0340	0707104	100.000	310.00000	31,000.00	450.00000	45,000.00	350.00000	35,000.00
	BAFFLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0350	0708001	180.000	28.00000	5,040.00	15.00000	2,700.00	25.00000	4,500.00
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0360	0716000	12,500.000	37.00000	462,500.00	70.00000	875,000.00	70.00000	875,000.00
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.						
0370	0751711	1,020.000	53.00000	54,060.00	40.00000	40,800.00	1.00000	1,020.00
	6" UNDERDRAIN	l.f.						
0380	0751832	177.000	95.00000	16,815.00	38.00000	6,726.00	1.00000	177.00
	8" OUTLET FOR UNDERDRAIN ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Northern Construction Service LLC		(5) C.J. Fucci Inc		(6) New England Road Inc		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0390	0822100.01	40.000	45.00000	1,800.00	200.00000	8,000.00	50.00000	2,000.00
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER							
0400	0906101	355.000	36.00000	12,780.00	35.00000	12,425.00	40.00000	14,200.00
	WIRE FENCE WITH METAL POSTS							
0410	0913015	90.000	194.00000	17,460.00	165.00000	14,850.00	200.00000	18,000.00
	5' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE (BRIDGE)							
0420	0943001	300.000	53.00000	15,900.00	0.01000	3.00	1.00000	300.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL							
0430	0944000	6,950.000	7.50000	52,125.00	6.25000	43,437.50	7.00000	48,650.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL							
0440	0949000	150.000	11.00000	1,650.00	10.00000	1,500.00	11.00000	1,650.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH							
0450	0949086	50.000	68.00000	3,400.00	45.00000	2,250.00	70.00000	3,500.00
	CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 2'- 3' HT. B.B.							
0460	0949089	100.000	40.00000	4,000.00	45.00000	4,500.00	40.00000	4,000.00
	COMPTONIA PEREGRINA SWEETFERN 18"- 24" HT. B.B.							
0470	0949272	100.000	54.00000	5,400.00	50.00000	5,000.00	60.00000	6,000.00
	JUNIPERUS COMMUNIS DEPRESSA OLDFIELD COMMON JUNIPER 18"- 24" HT. B.B.							
0480	0949325	50.000	68.00000	3,400.00	50.00000	2,500.00	70.00000	3,500.00
	LINDERA BENZOIN COMMON SPICEBUSH 2'- 3' HT. B.B.							
0490	0949602	20.000	515.00000	10,300.00	525.00000	10,500.00	600.00000	12,000.00
	JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA EASTERN REDCEDAR 6'-8' HT. B.B.							
0500	0949828	30.000	52.00000	1,560.00	42.00000	1,260.00	50.00000	1,500.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Northern Construction Service LLC		(5) C.J. Fucci Inc		(6) New England Road Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0510	0949831	40.000	500.00000	20,000.00	575.00000	23,000.00	500.00000	20,000.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0520	0950039	6,950.000	4.20000	29,190.00	3.25000	22,587.50	4.00000	27,800.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
0530	0950040	6,950.000	1.30000	9,035.00	0.75000	5,212.50	2.00000	13,900.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0540	0950043	2,165.000	1.00000	2,165.00	0.40000	866.00	1.00000	2,165.00
	WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0550	0952051	11,800.000	10.00000	118,000.00	4.00000	47,200.00	11.00000	129,800.00
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0560	0969060	9.000	3,400.00000	30,600.00	5,600.00000	50,400.00	4,000.00000	36,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0570	0970007	80.000	64.00000	5,120.00	60.00000	4,800.00	110.00000	8,800.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0580	0971001	(1.000)	8,550.00000	8,550.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0590	0974001	13.000	350.00000	4,550.00	160.00000	2,080.00	250.00000	3,250.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						
0600	0975004	(1.000)	350,000.00000	350,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	324,198.00000	324,198.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0610	0976002	1,332.000	0.75000	999.00	0.80000	1,065.60	1.00000	1,332.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0620	0978002	20.000	79.00000	1,580.00	82.00000	1,640.00	5.00000	100.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Northern Construction Service LLC		(5) C.J. Fucci Inc		(6) New England Road Inc	
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0630	0980020 (1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	48,000.00000	48,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING LS						
0640	0981100 50.000	42.00000	2,100.00	50.00000	2,500.00	5.00000	250.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE ea.						
0650	1208931 3.000	255.00000	765.00	250.00000	750.00	250.00000	750.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.						
0660	1220027 155.000	30.00000	4,650.00	10.00000	1,550.00	30.00000	4,650.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.						
Section Totals:			\$3,788,105.00		\$4,270,000.85		\$4,807,112.00
Contract Totals			\$3,788,105.00		\$4,270,000.85		\$4,807,112.00
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							

Line No / Item ID		(7) Arborio Corporation					
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0101002 (1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00				
	CONFINED SPACE HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0020	0201001 (1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00				
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS						
0030	0202216 7.000	300.00000	2,100.00				
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.						
0040	0202217 7,500.000	1.00000	7,500.00				
	SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Arborio Corporation					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0050	0202593 (1.000)	450,000.00000	450,000.00				
	ACCESS ROAD (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **						
0060	0202594 (1.000)	300,000.00000	300,000.00				
	ACCESS ROAD (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **						
0070	0203202 2,254.000	100.00000	225,400.00				
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)						
0080	0203304 46.000	200.00000	9,200.00				
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - ROCK (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM & DEWATERING)						
0090	0204001 370.000	3,500.00000	1,295,000.00				
	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING						
0100	0204151 (1.000)	500,000.00000	500,000.00				
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **						
0110	0205004 10.000	300.00000	3,000.00				
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP						
0120	0211000 285.000	100.00000	28,500.00				
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD						
0130	0213100 98.000	130.00000	12,740.00				
	GRANULAR FILL						
0140	0216000 1,090.000	100.00000	109,000.00				
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL						
0150	0216011 60.000	350.00000	21,000.00				
	FLOWABLE FILL ** See Special Provisions **						
0160	0219001 3,900.000	12.00000	46,800.00				
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Arborio Corporation					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0170	0219011	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00			
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0180	0503866	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00			
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CULVERT (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0190	0503867	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00			
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CULVERT (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0200	0509001	64.000	75.00000	4,800.00			
	WELDED STUDS	ea.					
0210	0511100	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00			
	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0220	0601062	113.000	1,300.00000	146,900.00			
	FOOTING CONCRETE	c.y.					
0230	0601064	112.000	2,060.00000	230,720.00			
	ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE	c.y.					
0240	0601504	277.000	8.00000	2,216.00			
	1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.					
0250	0601965	85.000	5,000.00000	425,000.00			
	CONCRETE INVERT ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0260	0602030	25,350.000	4.50000	114,075.00			
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.					
0270	0603861	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00			
	TEMPORARY SUPPORT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Arborio Corporation					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0280	0651312	27,000.000	1.00000	27,000.00			
	REPAIR EXISTING CULVERT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0290	0686120.15	70.000	250.00000	17,500.00			
	15" A.C.C.M. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.					
0300	0686122.15	12.000	200.00000	2,400.00			
	15" A.C.C.M. PIPE ELBOW - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.					
0310	0686710.15	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00			
	15" METAL DRAINAGE PIPE END	ea.					
0320	0703010	7.000	600.00000	4,200.00			
	STANDARD RIPRAP	c.y.					
0330	0703012	71.000	180.00000	12,780.00			
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.					
0340	0707104	100.000	500.00000	50,000.00			
	BAFFLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0350	0708001	180.000	20.00000	3,600.00			
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.					
0360	0716000	12,500.000	69.00000	862,500.00			
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.					
0370	0751711	1,020.000	130.00000	132,600.00			
	6" UNDERDRAIN	l.f.					
0380	0751832	177.000	80.00000	14,160.00			
	8" OUTLET FOR UNDERDRAIN ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0390	0822100.01	40.000	100.00000	4,000.00			
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	l.f.					
0400	0906101	355.000	33.00000	11,715.00			
	WIRE FENCE WITH METAL POSTS	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Arborio Corporation					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0410 0913015 5' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE (BRIDGE)	90.000 l.f.	160.00000	14,400.00				
0420 0943001 WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	300.000 m.ga	1.00000	300.00				
0430 0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	6,950.000 s.y.	18.00000	125,100.00				
0440 0949000 WOOD CHIP MULCH	150.000 s.y.	9.00000	1,350.00				
0450 0949086 CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	50.000 ea.	82.00000	4,100.00				
0460 0949089 COMPTONIA PEREGRINA SWEETFERN 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	100.000 ea.	58.00000	5,800.00				
0470 0949272 JUNIPERUS COMMUNIS DEPRESSA OLDFIELD COMMON JUNIPER 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	100.000 ea.	58.00000	5,800.00				
0480 0949325 LINDERA BENZOIN COMMON SPICEBUSH 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	50.000 ea.	82.00000	4,100.00				
0490 0949602 JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA EASTERN REDCEDAR 6'-8' HT. B.B.	20.000 ea.	313.00000	6,260.00				
0500 0949828 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	30.000 ea.	58.00000	1,740.00				
0510 0949831 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	40.000 ea.	447.00000	17,880.00				
0520 0950039 EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	6,950.000 s.y.	4.00000	27,800.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Arborio Corporation					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0530	0950040 6,950.000 CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	1.00000	6,950.00				
0540	0950043 2,165.000 WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	1.00000	2,165.00				
0550	0952051 11,800.000 CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	5.00000	59,000.00				
0560	0969060 9.000 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions ** mo.	6,000.00000	54,000.00				
0570	0970007 80.000 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) hr	61.00000	4,880.00				
0580	0971001 (1.000) MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions ** LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00				
0590	0974001 13.000 REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY c.y.	300.00000	3,900.00				
0600	0975004 (1.000) MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT LS	500,000.00000	500,000.00				
0610	0976002 1,332.000 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY day	1.00000	1,332.00				
0620	0978002 20.000 TRAFFIC DRUM ea.	100.00000	2,000.00				
0630	0980020 (1.000) CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
0640	0981100 50.000 42" TRAFFIC CONE ea.	50.00000	2,500.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Arborio Corporation					
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member							
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0650	1208931	3.000	300.00000	900.00			
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.					
0660	1220027	155.000	40.00000	6,200.00			
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.					
Section Totals:			\$6,333,863.00				
Contract Totals			\$6,333,863.00				

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum